
 

Grading of Hospitals  
 

HMIS INDICATORS 

(CLINICAL PERFORMANCE)  

 VALUE ACCORDING TO BED STRENGTHS SCORE ACCORDING TO PERCENTAGE 

TYPE OF 

INDICATORS 
<20 

BEDS 

20-49 

BEDS 

50-99 

BEDS 

100-200 

BEDS 

>200 

BEDS 

>100 

% 

80-99% 70-79% 60-69% 50-59% 40-49% <40% 

OPD (NEW) 2000 3500 6000 15,000 25,000 5 4 3 2 2 1 0 

ADMISSIONS 50 100 300 800 1600 15 12 9 6 5 3 0 

MINOR 

SURGERIES 
20 50 100 400 800 5 4 3 2 2 1 0 

MAJOR 

SURGERIES 
10 30 

 

  120 250 500 15 12 9 6 5 3 0 

DELIVERIES 10 35 80 150 160 10 8 6 4 3 2 0 

RADIOLOGICAL 

INVESTIGATIONS 
75 150 650 1500 3000 10 8 6 4 3 2 0 

LAB TESTS 500 1000 4000 10000 20000 10 8 6 4 3 2 0 

                                                      

TOTAL   SCORE 

 

70 

      

 

II OTHER INDICATORS 
 

Waste Management  

Cleanliness  

 Swab test 
Medicines Availability 

User Charges  

Malaria Slides 
AYMMSBY 

BOR 
DNB Course Facility 

               Others 

 

TOTAL SCORE  

MAXIMUM TOTAL SCORE

                        

 
 

7 

6 

2 

5 

5 

5  

5 

5 

5 

5 

 

50 

            70+50 = 120



OTHER  INDICATORS 

 

i. KEY — Waste Management      TOTAL SCORE  7 

Check BMW management as per Rules and its Record keeping. 

 

OT OPD Emergency Labour Room Ward Laboratory Mortuary 

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

 

ii. KEY — Cleanliness & Swab tests      TOTAL SCORE  8  

 

Cleanliness Checklist 

 

Score Swab Test Checklist Score 

OPD 

Labour Room 

Emergency 

Ward 

Hospital Premises 

Outside Hospital 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

OT 

Labour Room 

1 

1 

 

            

 

iii. KEY — Medicine Availability      TOTAL SCORE  5   

 
 

Emergency & Essential  

drugs available 

All Sufficient Few 

Score 5 3 
 

1 

 



iv. User Charges Collection      TOTAL SCORE  5   

 

Decrease Marginal 

Increase 
Increase 

>20 °/» >10-20% 
 

 0-5% 
 

 

 

0 2        3                    4 
 

5 

 

v. Malaria Slides        TOTAL  SCORE  5   

 

 

 

 

 

vi. Ayushman (AYMMSBY) Admission    TOTAL  SCORE   5  

 

>50% 41-50% 31-40% 21-30% 1-20% <1% 

5 4 3 2 1 0 

 

  

vii. KEY — BED OCCUPANCY RATE (BOR)   TOTAL SCORE  5  

 

>80% 61-80% 41-60% 21-40% 1-20% <1% 

5 4 3 2 1 0 

 

 

viii. DNB Course Facility       SCORE     5  

 

>10% 8-10% 6-8% 5-6% 4-5% <4% 

5 4 3 2 1 0 



 

  ix. KEY — OTHERS      TOTAL SCORE  5  

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 

S.No. Checklist SCORE 

1. Availability of Specialist Doctors (As per Norms) 1 

2. Attendance of doctors posted in institution 1 

3. Patient Satisfaction (Verbal/ Documented) 1 

4. Quality of Emergency Medical Care  

 (i) Emergency Medicines availability 

(ii) Doctor / Staff availability 

1 

1 



  

EVALUATION: 
   

  
GRADE              SCORE 

 

     A+       =>100  

ACCEPTABLE GRADE 

for  

     A                             90-99  DH      :        A+ and above 

     B                         75 -89  SDH     :        A and above 

     C                       60-74  CHC     :        B and above 

     D                        =<59     
 

 


