





#### **HMIS INDICATORS**

(CLINICAL PERFORMANCE)

(CLIIV	ICAL PERFO		CORDING TO	) BED STRENG	THS		SCO	RE ACCO	RDING TO	PERCENT	AGE	
TYPE OF INDICATORS	<20 BEDS	20-49 BEDS	50-99 BEDS	100-200 BEDS	>200 BEDS	>100	80-99%	70-79%	60-69%	50-59%	40-49%	<40%
OPD (NEW)	2000	3500	6000	15,000	25,000	5	4	3	2	2	1	0
ADMISSIONS	50	100	300	800	1600	15	12	9	6	5	3	0
MINOR SURGERIES	20	50	100	400	800	5	4	3	2	2	1	0
MAJOR SURGERIES	10	30	120	250	500	15	12	9	6	5	3	0
DELIVERIES	10	35	80	150	160	10	8	6	4	3	2	0
RADIOLOGICAL INVESTIGATIONS	75	150	650	1500	3000	10	8	6	4	3	2	0
LAB TESTS	500	1000	4000	10000	20000	10	8	6	4	3	2	0
	TOTAL SCORE				70							

#### OTHER INDICATORS

Waste Management	7
Cleanliness	6
Swab test	2
Medicines Availability	5
User Charges	5
Malaria Slides	5
AYMMSBY	5
BOR	5
DNB Course Facility	5
Others	5

**TOTAL SCORE** 

**50** 

MAXIMUM TOTAL SCORE

## OTHER INDICATORS

## i. KEY — Waste Management

**TOTAL SCORE 7** 

Check BMW management as per Rules and its Record keeping.

ОТ	OPD	Emergency	Labour Room	Ward	Laboratory	Mortuary
1	1	1	1	1	1	1

## ii. KEY — Cleanliness & Swab tests

## **TOTAL SCORE 8**

Cleanliness Checklist	Score	Swab Test Checklist	Score
OPD	1	ОТ	1
Labour Room	1	Labour Room	1
Emergency	1		
Ward	1		
Hospital Premises	1		
Outside Hospital	1		

# iii. KEY — Medicine Availability

#### **TOTAL SCORE 5**

Emergency & Essential drugs available	All	Sufficient	Few
Score	5	3	1

## iv. User Charges Collection

TOTAL SCORE 5

	Decrease		Marginal Increase	Increase
>20 °/»	>10-20%	1-10%	0-5%	>5%
0	2	3	4	5

## v. Malaria Slides

**TOTAL SCORE 5** 

>10%	8-10%	6-8%	5-6%	4-5%	<4%
5	4	3	2	1	0

## vi. Ayushman (AYMMSBY) Admission

TOTAL SCORE 5

>50%	41-50%	31-40%	21-30%	1-20%	<1%
5	4	3	2	1	0

## vii. KEY — BED OCCUPANCY RATE (BOR)

## **TOTAL SCORE 5**

>80%	61-80%	41-60%	21-40%	1-20%	<1%
5	4	3	2	1	0

## viii. DNB Course Facility

# ix. KEY — OTHERS

## TOTAL SCORE 5

S.No.	Checklist	SCORE
1.	Availability of Specialist Doctors (As per Norms)	1
2.	Attendance of doctors posted in institution	1
3.	Patient Satisfaction (Verbal/ Documented)	1
4.	Quality of Emergency Medical Care	
	<ul><li>(i) Emergency Medicines availability</li><li>(ii) Doctor / Staff availability</li></ul>	1 1

# **EVALUATION:**

**GRADE** SCORE

A+ => 100

A 90-99

B 75 -89

C 60-74

D =<59

ACCEPTABLE GRADE

for

DH: A+ and above

**SDH**: A and above

CHC: B and above